High Temperature Micro-MDM
Connector Series
Features & Benefits
The Cannon Difference:
•	20+ years of experience in the design and
   manufacture of High Temp Micro-MDM connectors
•	Highly engineered Micro-MDM interconnects offer
   exceptional durability, reliability and versatility in high

Wired & Solder Pot R MDM P H25 003 A174M2-
200oC High Temp Micro-MDM F222
How to Order | Part Number Configurator
RoHS Compliance
Series
MDM	 - 	 Micro-D Metal Shell
Contact Arrangement
9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51 & 100
Contract Type
P	 -  	 Pin
S	 -	 Socket
Termination Type
H	 -	 Insulated Stranded Wire
L	 -	 Uninsulated Stranded Wire
S	 -	 S - Solderpot
Termination Modified Code
See Termination Modification table for Harness Types (H) & Solid Uninsulated Types (L)
Hardware
Commercial
A 	 - 	 No hardware (.125 dia. hole for sizes 9-51 &.166 dia. hole for size 100”)
B 	 -	 No hardware (standard) (.091 dia. hole for size 9-51 & .120 dia. hole for size 100)
B1 	 - 	 No hardware (.1475 dia. hole for size 100)
F 	 - 	 Float mount
K 	 - 	 Jackscrew-standard profile
L 	 - 	 Jackscrew-low profile M7 Jackpost
P 	 -	 Jackpost
Military Size 9-51
M2 	 - 	 Size Jackscrew-low profile (allen head)
M3 	 -  	 Jackscrew-standard profile (allen head)
M5 	 -  	 Jackscrew-low profile (slotted head)
M6 	 - 	 Jackscrew-standard profile (slotted head)
M7	 - 	 Jackpost
Military Size 100
M12 	 -	 Jackscrew-low profile (allen head)
M13 	 -	 Jackscrew-standard profile (allen head)
M14	 - 	 Jackscrew-low profile (slotted head)
M16 	 -	 Jackscrew-standard profile (slotted head)
M17 	 -	 Jackpost
Shell Finish
Blank	 - 	 Yellow Chromate/Cadmium (Not RoHS Compliant)
A174 	 - 	 Electroless Nickel (RoHS Compliant)
Mod Code
F222 	 - 	 High Temperature 200ºC
F222
200
oC
-
R MDM P BR25 P A714T- L39
200
oC
Board Mount, PCB
RoHS Compliance
Series
MDM	 - 	 Micro-D Metal Shell
Contact Arrangement
9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51 & 100
Contract Type
P	 -  	 Pin
S	 -	 Socket
Termination Type
BS	 -	 Straight
BR	 -	 Right Angle
CBR	 -	 Condensed Right Angle
Hardware
Commercial
A  	 - 	 No hardware (.125 dia. hole for sizes 9-51 &.166 dia. hole for size 100”)
B 	 -	 No hardware (standard) (.091 dia. hole for size 9-51 & .120 dia. hole for size 100)
B1 	 - 	 No hardware (.1475 dia. hole for size 100)
P 	 -	 Jackpost
R1	 -	 Rear Panel Mount Jackpost, .032” Panel
R2	 -	 Rear Panel Mount Jackpost, .047” Panel
R3	 -	 Rear Panel Mount Jackpost, .062” Panel
R4	 -	 Rear Panel Mount Jackpost, .093” Panel

F222-
200oC High Temp Micro-MDM F222
How to Order | Part Number Configurator
200
oC
200
oC
200oC Low Profile Micro-MDLM F222
200oC Low Profile Micro-MDLM F222
Series
MDLM - MDM Low Profile   /   RMDLM - MDM Low Profile RoHS
Contact Arrangement
9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37 & 51
Contact Type
P Pin   /   S Socket
Wire Gauge (AWG)
4 #24 Gauge   /   6 #26 Gauge (Standard)   /   8 #28 Gauge   /   0 #30 Gauge
Wire Type
P Teflon (PTFE Insulated) Wire Per MIL-W-16878/4 (Standard)   /   T - Teflon (TFE) Wire Per MIL-W-22759/11
E Cross-Linked Tefzel (ETFE Insulated) Wire Per MIL-W-22759/33
Wire Colour
W White   /   Y Yellow (Standard)   /   S Color Coded pet MIL-STD-681, System 1   /   T Ten Color Repeat   /   C Custom Wire Coloring
Overall Wire Length (Inches)
1 Inch Minimum Rounded to the Nearest Whole Inch Examples: 5 - 5 inches, 18 - 18 inches, 50 - 50 inches, 120 - 120 inches
Hardware
Commerical B, A, P, K, L, F   /   Military M2, M3, M5, M6, M7
Shell Finish
Blank Standard Shell Finish Electroless Nickel (RoHS Compliant)   /   A172 Gold over Nickel (RoHS Compliant)
A141 Irridite/Alodine (RoHS Compliant)   /   A30 Black Anodize (RoHS Compliant)
Mod Code
F222 High Temperature 200ºC
(Consult Factory for all other Mod Codes)
Series
MDLM - MDM Low Profile   /   RMDLM - MDM Low Profile RoHS
Contact Arrangement
9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37 & 51
Contact Type
P Pin   /   S Socket
Termination Type
CBR Right Angle Narrow Profile PCB Termination
Hardware
Blank No hardware, Ø.092 Hole   /   M* Military Specification Hardware per: MIL-DTL-83513/5   /   M7 Jackpost
*There will be a threaded nut behind flange as to allow later optional Jackpost installation
Mounting Hardware for PCB
Blank Thru-Hole   /   T Threaded Insert (Future Offering)
Termination Tail Length (Gold plated Solid 24 AWG Wire)
Blank .109 Inch (Standard)   /   L67 .140 inch   /   L66 .172 inch
Shell Finish/Mod Codes
Blank Electroless Nickel (RoHS Compliant)   /   A172 Gold over Nickel (RoHS Compliant)
Mod Code
F222 High Temperature 200ºC
(Consult Factory for all other Mod Codes)
-
-
-
-
MDLM
MDLM
P
P
25
25
L
A172
6
CBR
P
P
Y
T
18
L67
A174 F222
F222
How to Order | Part Number Nomenclature
How to Order | Part Number Configurator
Board Mount PCB
Wired
230
oC
Termination Type
R - Insulated Standards Wire   /   S - Solder Pot
Shell Finish / MOD Codes
F300 - Stainless Steel Passivated Only
Termination Modifier Code
(Consult Factory for all ‘R’, ’T’ and ‘U’ Mod Codes for Lead Material and Length)
Hardware
P - Jackpost
R1 - Rear Panel Mount Jackpost
       .032” Panel
R2 - Rear Panel Mount Jackpost
       .047” Panel
R3 - Rear Panel Mount Jackpost
       .062” Panel
R4 - Rear Panel Mount Jackpost
       .093” Panel
R5 - Rear Panel Mount Jackpost
       .125” Panel
K - Jackscrew-Standard Profile
L - Jackscrew-Low Profile
K - Jackscrew-Standard Profile
L - Jackscrew-Low Profile
F - Float Mount
B - No hardware (Standard)
     .091 dia. hole for sizes 9-51
     .120 dia. hole for size 100
A - No hardware
     .125 dia. hole for sizes 9-51
     .166 dia. hole for size 100
B1 - No hardware
     .1475 dia. hole for size 100
     (Per 83513)
S - Clinch Nut
Hardware per
83513/5
Size 9-25:
M2 - Jackscrew-low profile
(Allen Head)
M3 - Jackscrew-standard
profile (Allen Head)
M5 - Jackscrew-low profile
(Slotted Head)
M6 - Jackscrew-standard
profile (Slotted Head)
M7 - Jackpost
MDM 25 R 003P L - F300
Series
MDM - MD Metal Shell
Contact Arrangement
9, 15, 21, 25, 31 & 37
Contact Type
P - Pin   /   S - Socket
- High-Temp Wires | Callouts
M22759/87-26-9
Length Yellow White 10-Color
Repeat
System
1
1 030 R30 T30 U30
2 024 R24 T24 U24
3 020 R20 T20 U20
4 - R33 T33 U33
5 031 R31 T31 U31
6 019 R65 T19 072
8 026 R26 T26 U26
9 015 R15 T15 U15

    -550C to 2300C
230oC Ultra-High Temp Micro-MDM F300
How to Order | Part Number Configurator
©2021 ITT Inc.
ITT Cannon High Temp Micro-MDM Brochure | 092021
The “ITT Engineered Blocks“ symbol, “Engineered for life,” “ITT” and “Cannon“ are registered trademarks of ITT Inc. Specification
and other data are based on information available at the time of printing, and are subject to change without notice.
Connect with your ITT Cannon representative today
or visit us at www.ittcannon.com
From aerospace and defense systems, to specialized solutions for the oil and
gas industry, we connect data, signal and power with those who need it most.
Connect with the experts
CHINA - Shenzhen City
+86.755.2726.7888
FRANCE
+33.1.60.04.93.93
GERMANY - Weinstadt
+49.7151.699.0
HONG KONG
+852.2732.2720
ITALY - Lainate
+39.02938721
JAPAN - Kanagawa
+81.462.57.2010
SHANGHAI
+ 86.21.2231.2222.2
SINGAPORE
+65 66974205
UK - Basingstoke
+44.1256.347400
USA - Irvine, CA
+1.800.854.3028
KOREA
+82.2.702.7111
MEXICO - Nogales
+52.631.311005
Follow us